## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1984/2015

SHARADAMANI W/O KAMALAKANNAN

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

## D.V. KAMALAKANNAN S/O VENKATESAN

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date: 05/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naik H.K., Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be Stay of further proceedings in HMOP No.647 of 2015 titled D.V. Kamalakannan v. Sharadamani, pending before the Family Court, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu, during the pendency of this petition.

Tag with TP(C) No.1226 of 2015.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA) COURT MASTER