## D.V. KAMALAKKANAN WITH T.P.(C) No. 1984/2015 CORAM: For Petitioner(s)

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1226/2015

SHARADAMANI Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for Stay and office report)

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date: 05/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

Mr. H.K. Naik, Adv. Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.

Mr. Sri Ram J. Thalapathy, Adv.

Mr. V. Adhimoolam, Adv.

Mr. Shilp Vinod, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

On a suggestion made by the Court, the parties submit that an attempt can be made to settle the disputes amicably by way of mediation.

We direct both the parties to appear before the Mediator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre at 110, Lawyers' Chambers (R.K. Jain Block), Supreme Court Compound, Tilak Marg, New Delhi-110001 on 9th August, 2016 at 2.00 P.M. The Mediator shall forward a report within a month thereafter.

List the matter after receipt of report from the Mediator.

(Rajni Mukhi) SR. P.A.

(Renu Diwan) COURT MASTER