vITEM NO.4 COURT NO.14 SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3/2016 in Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1226/2015 SHARADAMANI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.V. KAMALAKKANAN

Respondent(s)

(for discharge of advocate on record and office report)

Date : 20/09/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.K. Naik, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.

Mr. Ram J. Thalapatay, Adv.

Mr. V. Adhimoolam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice to the sole respondent in this application.

(SONALI SAUND) (CHANDER BALA) SR.P.A. COURT MASTER