IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TTRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 1226/2015

SHARADAMANI PETITIONER (S)

VERSUS

D.V. KAMALAKKANNAN

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 1984/2015

ORDER

- 1. Having heard the learned counsel for the parties and on going through these transfer petitions filed by the petitioner under Section 25 of the Code of Civil Procedure and considering the facts and circumstances of the cases, we deem it fit and proper to transfer H.M O.P. Petition No.1411 of 2014 and H.M O.P. No.647 of 2015 from Family Court of Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu to Family Court at Kundapura District Udupi, Karnataka.
- 2. We order accordingly.
- 3. The transfer petitions are, accordingly, allowed.
- 4. The Registry is directed to immediately transmit a copy of this order to both the Courts.

•••••	[KURIAN JOSEPH]
	J.

AUGUST 23, 2017. NEW DELHI;

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 1226/2015

SHARADAMANI PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

D.V. KAMALAKKANNAN

RESPONDENT(S)

(WITH APPLN(S) FOR STAY-IA 1/2015)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 1984/2015 (XVI-A)

Date: 23-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.K. Naik, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, AOR

Mr. Pramod Kumar Kharwar, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J. Thalapathy Sri Ram, Adv.

Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The transfer petitions are allowed in terms of the signed order.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) COURT MASTER (RENU DIWAN) ASST. REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)